EM
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

VMUOCAI3XXEM
Em2-Server
How to order
EM2SERVERSTD
Enter the code replacing the symbol  with the selected option (e.g.: EM2SERVER STD L1)
Options Description
L1 Base license (up to 20 VMU-C EM/UWP 3.0)
L2 Base license extension (additional 20 VMU-C EM/UWP 3.0)*
*Note: up to 100 VMU-C EM / UWP 3.0 can be managed by a single Em2 -Server instance.
EM10 DIN
•  Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
•  Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
•  Energy meter
•  Energy readout: 6 DGT
•  Energy measurements: total kWh
•  TRMS measurements of distorted sine waves
(voltages/currents)
•  Self power supply
•  Dimensions: 1-DIN module
•  Protection degree (front): IP40
•  1 pulse output on request
•  Certified according to MID Directive (option PF only):
see “how to order” below
•  Other versions available (not certified, option X):
see “how to order” on the next page
Product Description
One-phase energy meter
with LCD data displaying;
indicated for active energy
Energy Management
Energy Meter
Type EM10 DIN
metering. Housing for DIN-
rail mounting, IP40 (front)
protection degree. Direct
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
How to order EM10 DIN  AV8 1 X O1 PF
Type Selection
Range code
AV8: 230VLN AC - 5(32)A ††
††††† (direct connection)
Option
PF: Certified according to
MID Directive. Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
System
1:  †† 1-phase
Output
O1:  Pulse type (open col-
lector output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
(from 48 to 62Hz).
The instrument
works on the range
from -20% to +20%
of the measuring
nominal input
voltage.
Certified according to MID Directive, Mod-
ule B and Module D of Annex II, for legal
metrology relevant to active electrical
energy meters (see Annex V, MI003, of
MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
connection up to 32A. More-
over the meter can be pro-
vided with pulse output pro-
portional to the active ener-
gy being measured.
AV8 1 O1X PF
Range
System
Output
Power supply
Option NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order.
EM10 DIN
Type Selection
Range code
AV7: 120VLN AC - 5(32) †††
††††† (direct connection)
AV8: 230VLN AC - 5(32)A ††
††††† (direct connection)
Option
X: none
System
1:  †† 1-phase
Output
XX:  None
O1:  Pulse type (open col-
lector output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
(from 48 to 62Hz).
The instrument

Output
Option
How to order EM33 DIN  AV3 3 X XS PF
Type Selection
Range codes
AV3: 400VLL AC - 5(32)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
PF: Certified according to
MID Directive. Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
System
3: unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire
Output
XS: RS485 port
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15% +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage,
45 to 65 Hz
(front) protection degree.
Direct connection up to 32A,
moreover the meter is pro-
vided with serial communi-
cation port.
Certified according to MID Directive,
Module B and Module D of Annex II, for
legal metrology relevant to active electri-
cal energy meter (see Annex V, MI003, of
MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
NOTE: please check the avail-
ability of the needed code on
the verification path diagram
on left before ordering.
AV3 3 XSX PF
Range
System
Input/Output
Power supply
Option
EM33 DIN
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
How to order EM33 DIN  AV3 3 X XS X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV3: 400VLL AC - 5(32)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
X: None
System
3: unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire
Output
XS: RS485 port
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15%   +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage,
45 to 65 Hz
Not certified according to MID directive. Cannot be
used for fiscal (legal) metering.
STANDARD
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order .AV3 3 XSX X
Range
System
Input/Output
Power supply
Option
Rated inputs
System type   3 phase, unbalanced
Current type   By direct connection
Voltage    230 VLN/400 VLL AC
Current   5(32)AAC
Accuracy (Display + RS485) Ib: see below, Un: see below
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H.
≤60%, 45 to 65 Hz)
Ranges    Ib: 5A, Imax: 32A, 0.1 Ib: 0,5A
196 to 265VLN (340 to
460VLL)
Current   From 0.004Ib to 0.2Ib:
±(0.5% RDG +3DGT)
From 0.2Ib to Imax: ±(0.5%
RDG +1DGT).
Start up current 20mA
Phase-neutral voltage  In the range Un: ±(0,5%
RDG +1DGT)
Active power   ±(1%RDG +2DGT)
Active energy  Class 1 according to
EN62053-21.
Class B (kWh) according to
EN50470-3
Energy additional errors
Influence quantities  According to EN62053-21
and EN50470-1-2
Temperature drift ≤ 200ppm/°C
Sampling rate   1600 samples/s @ 50Hz;
1900 samples/s @ 60Hz
Input specifications
EM33 DIN
Static (reading only) Serial number, year of pro-
duction and firmware revision

• Stores value also at power failure
• Long service life (50 x 106 impulses)
Product Description Ordering Key EMCT 46 200 013
Charge counting, KWh registration
alarm systems, compact units,
copiers, fuel dispensers, medical
equipment, miniature pumps,
dosing machines, gates, general
event counting.
Approvals
General Data
Dimensions of digits
6 digits HxL 4x1.7mm/0.16x0.07”
7 digits HxL 4x1.25mm/0.16x0.05”
Viewing angle Frontal
Colour of digit figures White on Black
Power consumption up to 12VDC: approx. 70mW
@ 24VDC: approx. 150mW
Mounting position horizontal number viewing
Operating life > 50 x 106 pulses
Ambient temperature –10…+60°C/14°F…140°F
Soldering temperature Max. 265°C/509°F, max. 3sec.
Solderable and washable Housing type 800, 900,
910, 940, 950
Degree of protection IP 65 Frontal
(only housing type 200)
Housing colour Clear plastic
Weight 12…14g/0.42…0.49oz
Number of Digits
46 6 digits
47 7 digits
Input Type
002 1.5VDC
006 3.0VDC
008 4.5VDC
009 5.0VDC
010 6.0VDC
012 12.0VDC
013 24.0VDC
EMCT
Housing Type
200 (fig.1) Panel flush mount,
flying leads
800 (fig.2) PCB mount, rear soldering
terminals
900 (fig.3) Horizontal PCB mount,
bottom terminals
910 (fig.4) Horizontal PCB mount,
top terminals
940 (fig.5) Horizontal PCB mount,
bottom terminals
950 (fig.6) Horizontal PCB mount,
bottom terminals
Measuring Specifications
Counting Frequency Max. 10imp/s
Pulse duration Min. 50ms
Pulse interval Min. 50ms
Cycle duration factor 100%
Counting system adding
Reset time No
Electromechanical
Display Counter
EMCT
[0
.7
88
]
[0
.4
09
]
20
30 [1.181] 150